TS-S09D072B
December. 2009
Preliminary
SPP5200 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 1
10Gb/s SFP+ Optical Transceiver Module
SPP5200LR-GL
SPP5200LR-GL-M
(10GBASE-LR/LW and 1200-SM-LL-L, 1310nm DFB-LD, PIN-PD)

should prefer to have the current firmware version, Sumitomo Electric will accommodate
such request and will assign customized part number for this purpose.
15. Ordering Information
15.1. Part Numbering System
15.2.  Ordering Number Code
Table 15.2.  SPP5200LR  Application Code
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Distance Fiber E/O O/E
IEEE
802.3ae
ANSI
10GFC
SPP5200LR-GL 0 to 70deg.C
SPP5200LR-GL-M -5 to 85deg.C
10km SMF
DFB
1310nm
PIN
10GBASE
-LR
1200-SM
-LL-L
SPP 5200 LR -GL -M
PREFIX
Model Number
5200
Application Code
LR : 10GBASE-LR
Custom Code
-GL: Standard
Temperature Range
-M: -5 to 85deg.C
Blank: 0 to 70deg.C
TS-S09D072B
December. 2009
Preliminary
SPP5200 Series Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. Page 23
16. Label information
17. Contact Information
U.S.A.
 Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations, U.S.A., Inc.
  <West Coast (USA Headquarters)>
     2355 Zanker Rd. San Jose, CA 95131-1138, USA
     Tel: +1-408-232-9500
     Fax: +1-408-428-9111
  <East Coast>
     4021 Stirrup Creek Drive, Suite 200, Durham, NC 27703, USA
     Tel: +1-919-361-1600
     Fax: +1-919-361-1619
  Email: information@sei-device.com
 Europe
 Sumitomo Electric Europe Ltd.
  220 Centennial Park, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3SL UK
  Tel: +44-208-953-8681
  Fax: +44-208-207-5950